
#2 Men's 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ARTEAGA, Jerry Garden City High 10.73  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 OKORO, Tochi Dodge City High S 11.01  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 FERMIN VELASQUEZ, Odir Garden City High 11.34  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 RIGDON, Daxton Perryton 11.35  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 SCHWIEDE VARGAS, Miguel Dodge City High S 11.56  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 CARDIEL, Gael Cimarron High Sc 11.68  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 ALVARADO, Edgar Liberal High Scho 11.79  (NW) 2(2)

8 MARTIN, Nasir Perryton 11.80  (NW) 2(3)

9 VILLALOBOS, Michael Garden City High 11.81  (NW) 1(2)

10 ARJONA, Juan Cimarron High Sc 12.00  (NW) 2(4)

11 RANDLES, Cameron Liberal High Scho 12.07  (NW) 1(3)

12 GASKILL, Emmett Hugoton High Sch 12.10  (NW) 1(4)

13 BARRANCA, Matrik Cimarron High Sc 12.12  (NW) 2(5)

14 DOMINGUEZ, Isais Perryton 12.21  (NW) 2(6)

15 CIPRIAN, Jesse Guymon High Sch 12.30  (NW) 3(5)

16 FERNANDEZ, Zahid Hooker High Scho 12.43  (NW) 2(7)

17 TORRES, Lennox Hugoton High Sch 12.94  (NW) 1(5)

18 LEWIS, Dasean Hugoton High Sch 13.03  (NW) 1(6)

ORTIZ, Vincent Dodge City High S DNS  (NW) 3

GARCIA-ROTOLO, Izzy Liberal High Scho DNS  (NW) 3

#1 Men's 100 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOWARD, Kordell Dodge City High S 11.68  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 JIMENEZ, Alexis Hugoton High Sch 11.97  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 SOLIS-FLORES, Julian Garden City High 12.33  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 AMADOR, Adan Liberal High Scho 12.35  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 CRUZ MARTINEZ, Gamaliel Garden City High 12.36  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 HOLMAN, Mason Liberal High Scho 12.38  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 BARRIENTOS DELACRUZ, Cri Dodge City High S 12.40  (NW) 3(6)

8 KITE, Holden Cimarron High Sc 12.54  (NW) 2(2)

9 RAMIREZ, Issac Perryton 12.56  (NW) 3(7)

10 MORENO, Julien Dodge City High S 12.65  (NW) 2(3)

11 FLORES, Angel Perryton 12.73  (NW) 1(1)

12 PEACHEY, Isaiah Hugoton High Sch 12.77  (NW) 2(4)

13 ESTRADA, Francisco Perryton 12.78  (NW) 1(2)

14 CRUZ, Eduardo Ulysses High Sch 13.00  (NW) 2(5)

15 REAL, Angel Liberal High Scho 13.26  (NW) 1(3)

16 SALAZAR, Gavin Hugoton High Sch 13.34  (NW) 2(6)

17 OAKES, Benjamin Guymon High Sch 13.44  (NW) 2(7)

18 KETCHUM, Corwin Ulysses High Sch 13.75  (NW) 2(8)

19 AGUILAR, Jorge Ulysses High Sch 14.91  (NW) 1(4)

RUIZ, Mario Garden City High DNF  (NW) 3

#6 Men's 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARTINEZ, Zayden Liberal High Scho 23.43  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Keilan Hooker High Scho 23.61  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 OKORO, Tochi Dodge City High S 23.78  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 BURNS, Brody Garden City High 23.80  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 FERMIN VELASQUEZ, Odir Garden City High 24.10  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 MARTIN, Nasir Perryton 24.91  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 ZIZUMBO, Christian Hugoton High Sch 25.03  (NW) 2(3)

8 PYLE, Evan Dodge City High S 25.15  (NW) 2(4)

9 CARDIEL, Gael Cimarron High Sc 25.17  (NW) 2(5)

10 AMPARAN, Daniel Liberal High Scho 25.30  (NW) 3(5)

11 GALINDO, Alexis Liberal High Scho 25.52  (NW) 1(1)

12 GASKILL, Emmett Hugoton High Sch 25.67  (NW) 2(6)

13 REYNOLDS, Cade Hugoton High Sch 26.10  (NW) 2(7)

14 VARGAS PENUELAS, Jesus Dodge City High S 26.44  (NW) 1(2)

15 HARMON, Zach Cimarron High Sc 27.98  (NW) 1(3)

BRIGGS, Trenton Cimarron High Sc DNS  (NW) 1

MENDOZA, Andres Guymon High Sch DNS  (NW) 1

MIJARES, Erik Perryton DNS  (NW) 2

CIPRIAN, Jesse Guymon High Sch DNS  (NW) 3

RIGDON, Daxton Perryton DNS  (NW) 3

ARTEAGA, Jerry Garden City High DNS  (NW) 3

#5 Men's 200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOWARD, Kordell Dodge City High S 24.50  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BONE, Jonathan Dodge City High S 24.98  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 RIOS RODRIGUEZ, Alan Dodge City High S 25.03  (NW) 3(2) 6

4 GUERRERO, Frankie Garden City High 25.16  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 OWENS-FORMELUS, Johnsen Garden City High 25.61  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 SOLIS-FLORES, Julian Garden City High 25.80  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 YOUNG, Johnathon Liberal High Scho 26.59  (NW) 1(2)

8 HERNANDEZ, Alex Perryton 26.75  (NW) 1(3)

9 YBARRA, Cristian Guymon High Sch 26.81  (NW) 2(1)

10 VENGAS, Felyx Liberal High Scho 27.09  (NW) 1(4)

11 CHOI, Andrew Guymon High Sch 27.14  (NW) 2(2)

12 ESTRADA, Francisco Perryton 27.34  (NW) 1(5)

13 HEGER, Soe Lin Hugoton High Sch 27.58  (NW) 2(3)

14 CRUZ, Eduardo Ulysses High Sch 27.63  (NW) 2(4)

15 PEACHEY, Isaiah Hugoton High Sch 27.65  (NW) 3(6)

16 OAKES, Benjamin Guymon High Sch 28.55  (NW) 2(5)

17 CATALAN, Robert Liberal High Scho 28.91  (NW) 2(6)

18 KETCHUM, Corwin Ulysses High Sch 29.07  (NW) 2(7)

19 AGUILAR, Jorge Ulysses High Sch 32.58  (NW) 2(8)

GARZA, Hunter Hugoton High Sch DNS  (NW) 3

LIBERAL INVITATIONAL 2023
Liberal, KS
Redskin Field

Thursday, April 6, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/6/2023 11:27 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#9 Men's 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AMPARAN, Daniel Liberal High Scho 51.42 3(1) 10

2 OAKES, Harrison Guymon High Sch 51.54 3(2) 8

3 BANUELOS APARICIO, Mathe Dodge City High S 52.09 3(3) 6

4 MOHAMMED, Suheyyb Dodge City High S 52.15 3(4) 4

5 ALVAREZ, Joel Perryton 53.98 3(5) 2

6 DAVIS, John Hooker High Scho 54.72 2(1) 1

7 ACEVEDO, Juan Perryton 54.93 2(2)

8 STEVENS, Kaysen Hooker High Scho 55.16 2(3)

9 MARTENS, Kleat Hooker High Scho 55.49 2(4)

10 VILLALOBOS, Michael Garden City High 56.22 2(5)

11 HARRIS, Izeyah Hugoton High Sch 56.32 2(6)

12 CASTILLO, Yahir Perryton 56.36 3(6)

13 ARZATE, Javier Garden City High 57.10 1(1)

14 PAVIA, Diego Liberal High Scho 57.35 1(2)

15 ZIZUMBO, Christian Hugoton High Sch 57.54 2(7)

16 KEENAN, Caeden Guymon High Sch 58.18 1(3)

17 TORRES, Lennox Hugoton High Sch 1:00.08 1(4)

18 HARMON, Zach Cimarron High Sc 1:00.79 1(5)

19 NATION, Wyatt Cimarron High Sc 1:02.63 1(6)

20 ARRIAGA, Erick Liberal High Scho 1:08.27 1(7)

ARMENTA, Fabian Dodge City High S DNS 1

KITE, Holden Cimarron High Sc DNS 2

ARAYA, Nahom Guymon High Sch DNS 3

BURNS, Brody Garden City High DNS 3

#10 Men's 400 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BYRD, Michael Liberal High Scho 57.82 2(1) 10

2 WEST, Corbin Garden City High 57.89 2(2) 8

3 YOUNG, Johnathon Liberal High Scho 1:00.20 2(3) 6

4 CHOI, Andrew Guymon High Sch 1:01.02 2(4) 4

5 QUEVEDO, Justin Hugoton High Sch 1:04.00 2(5) 2

6 WILLIS, Thomas Hugoton High Sch 1:06.12 1(1) 1

7 HEGER, Soe Lin Hugoton High Sch 1:07.73 2(6)

8 MADRIGAL, Chris Ulysses High Sch 1:12.36 1(2)

9 BURCHARD, Jacob Guymon High Sch 1:15.01 1(3)

YBARRA, Cristian Guymon High Sch DNS 2

LYNCH, Jarret Perryton DNS 3

RODRIGUEZ, Bartolo Liberal High Scho DNS 3

VENEGAS, Alejandro Perryton DNS 3

BONE, Jonathan Dodge City High S DNS 3

GUERRA RAMIREZ, Alejandro Dodge City High S DNS 3

OWENS-FORMELUS, Johnsen Garden City High DNS 3

SOTO VARGAS, Diego Dodge City High S DNS 3

NGUYEN, Kenny Garden City High DNS 3

#14 Men's 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PAVIA, Cesar Liberal High Scho 2:07.20 2(1) 10

2 GURROLA, Evan Garden City High 2:08.97 2(2) 8

3 JIMENEZ, Isaiah Dodge City High S 2:09.09 2(3) 6

4 CASTRO, Taran Garden City High 2:10.34 2(4) 4

5 TRIANA GUTIERREZ, Oliver Dodge City High S 2:12.52 2(5) 2

6 KOERNER, Alex Liberal High Scho 2:14.20 1(1) 1

7 CASTILLO, Yahir Perryton 2:14.91 2(6)

8 STALDER, Slade Hooker High Scho 2:16.11 1(2)

9 SNEATH, Brayden Garden City High 2:16.26 1(3)

10 TORRES, Beto Liberal High Scho 2:17.01 1(4)

11 GOMEZ, Pedro Guymon High Sch 2:17.56 1(5)

12 GOMEZ, Omar Hooker High Scho 2:18.43 2(7)

13 STEVENS, Kaysen Hooker High Scho 2:25.98 2(8)

14 BRIGGS, Trenton Cimarron High Sc 2:26.19 1(6)

15 MOLINAR, Adriel Perryton 2:27.67 1(7)

16 KEENAN, Caeden Guymon High Sch 2:27.95 1(8)

17 ENGLISH, Asher Cimarron High Sc 2:30.43 1(9)

18 GOMEZ, Christian Hugoton High Sch 2:42.15 1(10)

19 ORNELAS, Alan Hugoton High Sch 2:43.72 1(11)

BARRANCA, Matrik Cimarron High Sc DNS 2

ACEVEDO, Juan Perryton DNS 2

LAMAS MEJIA, Danny Dodge City High S DNS 2

#13 Men's 800 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JUAREZ RAMOS, Brandon Dodge City High S 2:14.00 2(1) 10

2 VEGA, Alexis Dodge City High S 2:18.69 2(2) 8

3 PAMMENTER, Jacob Garden City High 2:20.89 2(3) 6

4 ORTIZ, Zahir Liberal High Scho 2:22.12 1(1) 4

5 MARTINEZ ACOSTA, Gabriel Garden City High 2:25.04 2(4) 2

6 LYNCH, Jarret Perryton 2:25.76 2(5) 1

7 OLVERA, Alan Liberal High Scho 2:27.21 2(6)

8 GONZALEZ, Daniel Hugoton High Sch 2:31.06 2(7)

9 MEZA, Yossen Hugoton High Sch 2:31.52 1(2)

10 CONNER, Aiden Hugoton High Sch 2:33.15 1(3)

11 CASTILLO, Iram Perryton 2:34.70 1(4)

12 CRUZ, Victor Ulysses High Sch 2:34.73 1(5)

13 HENNINGS, Sean Cimarron High Sc 2:37.37 2(8)

14 GONZALEZ, Henry Dodge City High S 2:40.23 1(6)

15 GEBREKIDAN, Fitsum Guymon High Sch 2:40.32 2(9)

16 ALEXANDER, Malachi Ulysses High Sch 2:50.42 1(7)

17 ALVARADO, Dave Guymon High Sch 2:51.70 2(10)

18 MARTINEZ, Aaron Liberal High Scho 3:05.42 1(8)

19 BURCHARD, Jacob Guymon High Sch 3:17.41 1(9)
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#18 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEILERT-BEYMER, Lawson Garden City High 4:36.94 10

2 ULTREAS BENITZ, David Dodge City High S 4:39.58 8

3 PAVIA, Cesar Liberal High Scho 4:43.64 6

4 CASTRO, Taran Garden City High 4:44.13 4

5 GURROLA, Evan Garden City High 4:45.88 2

6 JIMENEZ, Ulisses Hooker High Scho 4:53.47 1

7 SIUM, Adam Guymon High Sch 4:55.70

8 VAZQUEZ, Angel Dodge City High S 4:56.20

9 LAMAS MEJIA, Danny Dodge City High S 4:57.09

10 PEREZ, Alejandro Hooker High Scho 4:58.98

11 CHAVEZ, Damien Perryton 5:08.69

12 ORTUNO, Emmanuel Liberal High Scho 5:12.19

13 ORTEGA, Bryan Liberal High Scho 5:12.84

14 GOMEZ, Omar Hooker High Scho 5:19.30

15 BANDA, Sergio Perryton 5:19.53

16 TESFAGEORGIS, Merhawi Guymon High Sch 5:20.53

17 MOLINAR, Adriel Perryton 5:24.02

18 BRIGGS, Trenton Cimarron High Sc 5:26.04

19 ORNELAS, Alan Hugoton High Sch 5:59.85

20 GOMEZ, Christian Hugoton High Sch 6:03.23

21 HENNINGS, Sean Cimarron High Sc 6:23.12

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRY, Trevor Garden City High 5:00.76 10

2 GRIBBLE, Elijah Hooker High Scho 5:05.27 8

3 CRUZ, Yair Dodge City High S 5:12.38 6

4 GURROLA, Uriel Garden City High 5:16.14 4

5 WHITE, Ethan Guymon High Sch 5:16.57 2

6 ROMAN, Alan Garden City High 5:26.03 1

7 LOPEZ, Francisco Dodge City High S 5:26.84

8 BROWN, Zab Guymon High Sch 5:39.01

9 CRUZ, Victor Ulysses High Sch 5:43.50

10 EGGERS, Ricky Guymon High Sch 5:45.36

11 CHAVEZ, Jose Dodge City High S 5:46.57

12 ESQUIVEL, Max Perryton 5:49.23

13 MEZA, Yossen Hugoton High Sch 5:49.37

14 CASTILLO, Iram Perryton 5:57.91

15 MENDOZA, Orlando Perryton 5:57.97

16 SIERRA, Quincy Ulysses High Sch 5:59.53

17 JOHNSON, Wyatt Hugoton High Sch 6:03.73

18 TARANTO, George Liberal High Scho 6:24.37

19 ALEXANDER, Malachi Ulysses High Sch 6:38.59

GONZALEZ, Daniel Hugoton High Sch DNS

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MUNOZ, Kailyn Garden City High 10:00.81 10

2 WEILERT-BEYMER, Lawson Garden City High 10:12.44 8

3 NEMECHEK, Hayden Garden City High 10:13.28 6

4 ULTREAS BENITZ, David Dodge City High S 10:26.71 4

5 FOSTER, M.J. Liberal High Scho 10:35.01 2

6 SIUM, Adam Guymon High Sch 10:39.67 1

7 VAZQUEZ, Angel Dodge City High S 10:57.42

8 JIMENEZ, Ulisses Hooker High Scho 10:57.85

9 PEREZ, Alejandro Hooker High Scho 10:58.30

10 GRIBBLE, Elijah Hooker High Scho 11:14.49

11 RAMOS, Israel Guymon High Sch 11:18.89

12 CHAVEZ, Damien Perryton 11:32.32

13 ORTEGA, Bryan Liberal High Scho 11:44.15

14 BANDA, Sergio Perryton 12:31.69

ENGLISH, Asher Cimarron High Sc DNS

SALINAS MILLAN, Eddie Dodge City High S DNS

TESFAGEORGIS, Merhawi Guymon High Sch DNS

#22 Men's 3200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FRY, Trevor Garden City High 10:43.06 10

2 CRUZ, Yair Dodge City High S 11:02.49 8

3 TOSCANO, Victor Garden City High 11:03.16 6

4 JOHNSON, Rylan Dodge City High S 11:08.46 4

5 LOPEZ, Francisco Dodge City High S 11:23.99 2

6 MENDOZA, Orlando Perryton 11:32.01 1

7 PAMMENTER, Jacob Garden City High 11:40.05

ALVARADO, Dave Guymon High Sch DNF

SIERRA, Quincy Ulysses High Sch DNF

ESQUIVEL, Max Perryton DNF

#27 Men's 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOMEZ, Christopher Dodge City High S 16.32  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 AMADOR, A.B. Liberal High Scho 16.50  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 CALZONETTI, Dallas Garden City High 16.74  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Carter Dodge City High S 16.86  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 ROWLAND, Holdyn Perryton 17.82  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 LEGRANGE, Grady Guymon High Sch 17.89  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 AGUILAR, Karl Garden City High 17.94  (NW) 1(1)

8 ARMENTA, Fabian Dodge City High S 19.30  (NW) 1(2)

9 NARANJO, Jack Liberal High Scho 19.48  (NW) 1(3)

#28 Men's 110m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROHR, Bryson Dodge City High S 16.68  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ANDERSON, Kade Garden City High 17.77  (NW) 1(1) 8
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#28 Men's 110m Hurdles (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 BILLENWILLMS, Seth Perryton 18.89  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 NEWSOME, Dylan Garden City High 19.19  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 19.34  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 DENOYER, Tanner Liberal High Scho 20.12  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 MARTINEZ, Lorenzo Hugoton High Sch 21.21  (NW) 2(5)

8 NEWTON, Sean Perryton 21.37  (NW) 2(6)

9 CARDENAS, Christian Liberal High Scho 21.86  (NW) 2(7)

10 CASTILLO, Allen Liberal High Scho 21.93  (NW) 1(3)

11 MARTINEZ ACOSTA, Gabriel Garden City High 22.03  (NW) 1(4)

#30 Men's 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Carter Dodge City High S 41.98 2(1) 10

2 PSHIGODA, Tad Perryton 44.11 2(2) 8

3 ARNOLD, Jackson Hooker High Scho 44.57 1(1) 6

4 AMADOR, A.B. Liberal High Scho 44.72 1(2) 4

5 VILLA, David Liberal High Scho 45.41 2(3) 2

6 NARANJO, Jack Liberal High Scho 45.67 1(3) 1

7 GOMEZ, Christopher Dodge City High S 46.98 2(4)

8 ROWLAND, Holdyn Perryton 47.09 2(5)

9 AGUILAR, Karl Garden City High 48.19 1(4)

10 CALZONETTI, Dallas Garden City High 51.60 2(6)

11 LOZANO ALBA, Jesus Dodge City High S 51.84 2(7)

12 ALLEN, Sam Cimarron High Sc 53.49 1(5)

STEWART, Blake Cimarron High Sc DNS 1

LEGRANGE, Grady Guymon High Sch DNS 2

#29 Men's 300m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ARELLANO, Issac Perryton 46.52 2(1) 10

2 BILLENWILLMS, Seth Perryton 47.19 2(2) 8

3 ROHR, Bryson Dodge City High S 47.59 2(3) 6

4 ANDERSON, Kade Garden City High 47.85 1(1) 4

5 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 48.97 2(4) 2

6 NEWSOME, Dylan Garden City High 49.82 2(5) 1

7 MARTINEZ ACOSTA, Gabriel Garden City High 50.99 1(2)

8 MARTINEZ, Lorenzo Hugoton High Sch 51.96 2(6)

9 CARDENAS, Christian Liberal High Scho 52.48 1(3)

10 DENOYER, Tanner Liberal High Scho 53.92 2(7)

11 NEWTON, Sean Perryton 56.31 1(4)

12 CASTILLO, Allen Liberal High Scho 1:00.29 1(5)

#34 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Garden City High School (A) 44.17 10

2 Hooker High School (A) 44.70 8

3 Dodge City High School (A) 44.87 6

#34 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Perryton (A) 45.52 4

5 Guymon High School (A) 47.07 2

6 Cimarron High School (A) 47.08 1

7 Hugoton High School (A) 47.47

Liberal High School (A) DNF

#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Garden City High School (A) 47.20 10

2 Liberal High School (A) 47.60 8

3 Dodge City High School (A) 48.05 6

4 Hugoton High School (A) 48.51 4

5 Perryton (A) 48.60 2

#38 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hooker High School (A) 3:36.35 10

2 Liberal High School (A) 3:36.44 8

3 Dodge City High School (A) 3:36.66 6

4 Perryton (A) 3:40.81 4

5 Guymon High School (A) 3:45.29 2

6 Garden City High School (A) 3:48.89 1

7 Hugoton High School (A) 3:59.73

Cimarron High School (A) DNS

#37 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 3:52.22 10

2 Perryton (A) 4:01.38 8

3 Liberal High School (A) 4:06.83 6

4 Hugoton High School (A) 4:11.24 4

5 Garden City High School (A) 4:11.35 2

6 Ulysses High School (A) 4:38.55 1

#42 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 8:24.19 10

2 Guymon High School (A) 8:28.21 8

3 Garden City High School (A) 8:29.57 6

4 Hooker High School (A) 8:35.42 4

5 Liberal High School (A) 8:58.29 2

#41 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 9:15.85 10

2 Garden City High School (A) 9:28.16 8

3 Guymon High School (A) 9:51.23 6
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#41 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Hugoton High School (A) 10:09.55 4

5 Liberal High School (A) 10:29.62 2

#46 Men's High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROWLAND, Holdyn Perryton 6' 2" 10

2 HARRIS, Izeyah Hugoton High Sch 6' 0" 8

3 MARTINEZ, Zayden Liberal High Scho 6' 0" 6

4 KOHLHORST, Jace Garden City High 5' 10" 4

5 HIDALGO, Nate Hooker High Scho 5' 10" 1

5 JAMES, Samuel Garden City High 5' 10" 1

5 RIGDON, Daxton Perryton 5' 10" 1

8 BULLER, Tristen Dodge City High S 5' 8"

9 CALZONETTI, Dallas Garden City High 5' 8"

10 LEWIS, Dasean Hugoton High Sch 5' 6"

11 MCDANIEL, Tavin Liberal High Scho 5' 6"

12 BERMUDEZ GRIJALVA, Juan Dodge City High S 5' 4"

13 RANDLES, Cameron Liberal High Scho 5' 4"

14 STEWART, Blake Cimarron High Sc 5' 2"

#45 Men's High Jump (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NAVARRO, Elijah Liberal High Scho 5' 10" 10

2 WEST, Corbin Garden City High 5' 8" 8

3 MANFOUD, Malik Maohammed Garden City High 5' 6" 6

4 JIMENEZ, Alexis Hugoton High Sch 5' 4" 4

5 WILSON, Trareze Liberal High Scho 5' 4" 2

6 FRY, Trevor Garden City High 5' 4" 1

7 BRITO SANTOS, Victor Dodge City High S 5' 2"

8 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 5' 0"

WILLIS, Thomas Hugoton High Sch NH

BEAUCEJOUR, Jeff Dodge City High S NH

RIVERA, David Liberal High Scho DNS

JONES, Caleb Perryton DNS

#49 Men's Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COBLE, Randall Guymon High Sch 13' 0" 10

2 LEGRANGE, Grady Guymon High Sch 11' 6" 8

3 JIMENEZ, Jesus Perryton 11' 0" 6

4 RIVAS, Ivan Garden City High 11' 0" 4

5 PONDO, Alejandro Liberal High Scho 8' 6" 2

6 SPEER, Cooper Dodge City High S 8' 6" 1

7 RAMSEY, Carter Garden City High 8' 0"

8 MATA, Dominic Garden City High 8' 0"

HILL, Gannon Hooker High Scho NH

TRIMBLE, Tatum Hooker High Scho NH

#49 Men's Pole Vault (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

DUNCAN, Trace Hooker High Scho DNS

#50 Men's Pole Vault (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROHR, Bryson Dodge City High S 9' 0" 10

2 MARTINEZ, Joshua Garden City High 9' 0" 8

3 TORRES, Allan Liberal High Scho 7' 6" 6

4 UNGER, Ethan Garden City High 7' 0" 3

4 FRAIRE, Criss Garden City High 7' 0" 3

GONZALEZ, Henry Dodge City High S NH

JONES, Caleb Perryton DNS

#54 Men's Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ARNOLD, Jackson Hooker High Scho 20' 6"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Miguel Hugoton High Sch 19' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 OKORO, Tochi Dodge City High S 19' 9"  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 BULLER, Tristen Dodge City High S 19' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 4

5 ARAYA, Nahom Guymon High Sch 19' 61 /4  (NW) 1(3) 1.5

5 MARTIN, Nasir Perryton 19' 61 /4  (NW) 2(3) 1.5

7 ARTEAGA, Jerry Garden City High 19' 5"  (NW) 2(4)

8 GALINDO, Alexis Liberal High Scho 19' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5)

9 BURNS, Brody Garden City High 19' 11 /2  (NW) 1(4)

10 BEERY, Lane Cimarron High Sc 18' 11"  (NW) 2(6)

11 VILLALOBOS, Michael Garden City High 18' 91 /4  (NW) 2(7)

12 BARRANCA, Matrik Cimarron High Sc 18' 61 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 NGUYEN, Sebastian Liberal High Scho 17' 91 /2  (NW) 1(6)

14 GARCIA-ROTOLO, Izzy Liberal High Scho 17' 6"  (NW) 2(8)

15 ARJONA, Juan Cimarron High Sc 17' 21 /2  (NW) 1(7)

16 REYNOLDS, Cade Hugoton High Sch 15' 10"  (NW) 1(8)

ORTIZ, Vincent Dodge City High S ND  (NW) 2

TRIMBLE, Tatum Hooker High Scho DNS  (NW) 1

DUNCAN, Trace Hooker High Scho DNS  (NW) 1

RIGDON, Daxton Perryton DNS  (NW) 2

SALAZAR, Gavin Hugoton High Sch DNS  (NW) 1

#53 Men's Long Jump (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OWENS-FORMELUS, Johnsen Garden City High 19' 51 /2  (NW) 10

2 HOLMAN, Mason Liberal High Scho 18' 1"  (NW) 8

3 BEAUCEJOUR, Jeff Dodge City High S 17' 6"  (NW) 6

4 ARELLANO, Issac Perryton 17' 5"  (NW) 4

5 ALLEN, Sam Cimarron High Sc 17' 01 /4  (NW) 2

6 RUIZ, Mario Garden City High 16' 101 /2  (NW) 1

7 QUEVEDO, Justin Hugoton High Sch 16' 8"  (NW)

8 FIESER, James Liberal High Scho 16' 71 /2  (NW)

9 WASHINGTON, Jakyree Liberal High Scho 16' 01 /2  (NW)
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#53 Men's Long Jump (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 BRITO SANTOS, Victor Dodge City High S 15' 81 /2  (NW)

11 SALAZAR, Gavin Hugoton High Sch 15' 41 /2  (NW)

12 PEACHEY, Isaiah Hugoton High Sch 15' 3"  (NW)

13 CRUZ, Eduardo Ulysses High Sch 15' 13 /4  (NW)

14 GUERRERO, Frankie Garden City High 15' 0"  (NW)

15 LYNCH, Jarret Perryton 14' 8"  (NW)

16 CRUZ, Victor Ulysses High Sch 14' 2"  (NW)

17 AGUILAR, Jorge Ulysses High Sch 12' 9"  (NW)

18 SANDOVAL, Victor Perryton 12' 53 /4  (NW)

#58 Men's Triple Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARRIS, Izeyah Hugoton High Sch 40' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Miguel Hugoton High Sch 39' 9"  (NW) 8

3 BEERY, Lane Cimarron High Sc 38' 101 /2  (NW) 6

4 ARRIAGA, Erick Liberal High Scho 37' 11"  (NW) 4

5 STEWART, Blake Cimarron High Sc 37' 11"  (NW) 2

6 JAMES, Samuel Garden City High 37' 6"  (NW) 1

7 SANCHEZ-LOPEZ, Jael Dodge City High S 37' 43 /4  (NW)

8 AMADOR, A.B. Liberal High Scho 37' 41 /2  (NW)

9 MCDANIEL, Tavin Liberal High Scho 36' 11"  (NW)

10 FIERRO, Ervin Garden City High 36' 91 /2  (NW)

11 HAMILTON, Tanner Cimarron High Sc 36' 8"  (NW)

12 LEWIS, Dasean Hugoton High Sch 36' 6"  (NW)

13 KOHLHORST, Jace Garden City High 35' 5"  (NW)

14 BERMUDEZ GRIJALVA, Juan Dodge City High S 34' 11"  (NW)

HOWARD, Keenan Dodge City High S DNS  (NW)

#57 Men's Triple Jump (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MONREAL, Santiago Perryton 37' 2"  (NW) 10

2 SOLIS-FLORES, Julian Garden City High 36' 9"  (NW) 8

3 GARZA, Hunter Hugoton High Sch 36' 11 /2  (NW) 6

4 CRUZ MARTINEZ, Gamaliel Garden City High 35' 0"  (NW) 4

5 HARMON, Zach Cimarron High Sc 34' 11"  (NW) 2

6 HOLMAN, Mason Liberal High Scho 34' 2"  (NW) 1

7 FIESER, James Liberal High Scho 32' 4"  (NW)

8 WASHINGTON, Jakyree Liberal High Scho 32' 1"  (NW)

9 MOHAMMED, Yaasir Dodge City High S 31' 11"  (NW)

10 AYALA, Isaiah Garden City High 30' 3"  (NW)

MADRIGAL, Chris Ulysses High Sch ND  (NW)

BRITO SANTOS, Victor Dodge City High S ND  (NW)

NIEHUES, Grant Hugoton High Sch DNS  (NW)

#61 Men's Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GARCIA, Matthew Hugoton High Sch 45' 10" 1(1) 10

2 LOPEZ, Sebastian Garden City High 43' 8" 1(2) 8

3 MORENO GONZALEZ, Andrew Garden City High 42' 7" 2(1) 6

4 OVALLE, Miguel Liberal High Scho 39' 61 /2 2(2) 4

5 SONDAY, Dylan Dodge City High S 39' 6" 2(3) 2

6 DINKINS, Tre Liberal High Scho 39' 3" 2(4) 1

7 MCGAHA, Layden Hooker High Scho 37' 11" 2(5)

8 STAGGS, Dane Perryton 37' 10" 2(6)

9 CROTTS, Rex Garden City High 37' 9" 2(7)

10 QUIROA-JUAREZ, Angel Guymon High Sch 37' 31 /2 2(8)

11 CRUZ, Logan Dodge City High S 36' 10" 2(9)

12 MORLEN, Peyton Liberal High Scho 36' 61 /2 2(10)

13 NUNLEY, Rhett Hooker High Scho 36' 01 /2 1(3)

14 RAMOS, Edgar Perryton 34' 61 /2 1(4)

15 SONDAY, Cade Cimarron High Sc 34' 01 /2 2(11)

16 RODRIGUEZ, Amir Dodge City High S 33' 81 /2 1(5)

17 HERNANDEZ, Josephe Hugoton High Sch 33' 21 /2 1(6)

18 BOGNER, Andrew Cimarron High Sc 32' 21 /2 1(7)

19 ROWLAN, Jaret Perryton 32' 0" 1(8)

20 KITE, Holden Cimarron High Sc 28' 71 /2 1(9)

21 MESTA-HIDALGO, Jose Guymon High Sch 27' 6" 1(10)

22 REGENSBURG, Kaylor Hugoton High Sch 25' 0" 1(11)

#62 Men's Shot Put (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HOLGUIN, Dio Garden City High 33' 61 /2 1(1) 10

2 KISNER, Adam Dodge City High S 33' 21 /4 2(1) 8

3 SULLIVAN, Autry Hugoton High Sch 33' 11 /2 1(2) 6

4 HOLGUIN, David Garden City High 32' 1" 2(2) 4

5 VILLEIG, Omar Perryton 31' 10" 2(3) 2

6 OKORO, Onyekachi Dodge City High S 30' 0" 1(3) 1

7 FAJARDO, Rey Garden City High 29' 5" 1(4)

8 WOLTERS, Tegyn Hugoton High Sch 29' 1" 1(5)

9 GRUBBS, Von Hugoton High Sch 28' 63 /4 1(6)

10 CRUZ, Mason Dodge City High S 28' 51 /2 2(4)

11 ARREDONDO, Sebastian Liberal High Scho 27' 21 /2 2(5)

12 ALAMARZ, Adolfo Liberal High Scho 25' 111 /4 2(6)

13 CASTILLO, Joshua Guymon High Sch 25' 3" 2(7)

14 ROJAS, Eduardo Ulysses High Sch 25' 0" 1(7)

15 WALLACE, Trey Ulysses High Sch 24' 10" 2(8)

16 VICENTE-RAMOS, Ismael Guymon High Sch 23' 7" 2(9)

17 SALTO, Diego Cimarron High Sc 22' 81 /4 1(8)

18 PEREZ-VITOLAS, Jesus Ulysses High Sch 22' 8" 1(9)

19 WASHBURN, Ben Liberal High Scho 22' 1" 2(10)

20 LLAMAS, Jose Perryton 21' 4" 1(10)

21 VASQUEZ, Juan Perryton 19' 111 /4 1(11)
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#66 Men's Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PARKER, Peyton Hooker High Scho 128' 2" 2(1) 10

2 GARCIA, Matthew Hugoton High Sch 123' 9" 1(1) 8

3 OVALLE, Miguel Liberal High Scho 118' 0" 1(2) 6

4 JUÃ¡REZ, Trystian Liberal High Scho 116' 8" 2(2) 4

5 MENDOZA, Adrian Hooker High Scho 115' 5" 2(3) 2

6 HEREDIA, Leniel Hooker High Scho 114' 5" 2(4) 1

7 KITCH, Zachary Garden City High 112' 7" 2(5)

8 RODRIGUEZ, Amir Dodge City High S 111' 2" 2(6)

9 SONDAY, Cade Cimarron High Sc 111' 1" 2(7)

10 LOPEZ, Sebastian Garden City High 109' 2" 1(3)

11 REYNOLDS, Cade Hugoton High Sch 108' 6" 1(4)

12 ROWLAN, Jaret Perryton 106' 10" 2(8)

13 CROTTS, Rex Garden City High 104' 0" 2(9)

14 STAGGS, Dane Perryton 101' 8" 2(10)

15 CRUZ, Logan Dodge City High S 100' 0" 2(11)

16 HERNANDEZ, Josephe Hugoton High Sch 98' 10" 1(5)

17 REYES ROMERO, Aldo Dodge City High S 94' 7" 1(6)

18 BOGNER, Andrew Cimarron High Sc 85' 3" 1(7)

19 MESTA-HIDALGO, Jose Guymon High Sch 72' 2" 1(8)

20 SALTO, Diego Cimarron High Sc 71' 7" 1(9)

21 QUIROA-JUAREZ, Angel Guymon High Sch 70' 2" 1(10)

MORLEN, Peyton Liberal High Scho DNS 1

#65 Men's Discus (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NGUYEN, Jonathan Garden City High 107' 11" 2(1) 10

2 HOLGUIN, David Garden City High 106' 3" 2(2) 8

3 OKORO, Onyekachi Dodge City High S 100' 6" 2(3) 6

4 CANO, Jonathan Hooker High Scho 100' 2" 1(1) 4

5 SCOTT, Dillon Dodge City High S 99' 7" 2(4) 2

6 SULLIVAN, Autry Hugoton High Sch 98' 3" 1(2) 1

7 HOLGUIN, Dio Garden City High 94' 4" 2(5)

8 GRUBBS, Von Hugoton High Sch 90' 2" 1(3)

9 WALLACE, Trey Ulysses High Sch 88' 7" 2(6)

10 MILLER, Nate Perryton 87' 8" 1(4)

11 NUNLEY, Rhett Hooker High Scho 78' 11" 2(7)

12 ORTIZ, Alfonso Hooker High Scho 78' 3" 1(5)

13 KISNER, Adam Dodge City High S 76' 8" 2(8)

14 ROJAS, Eduardo Ulysses High Sch 72' 6" 2(9)

15 ARREDONDO, Sebastian Liberal High Scho 70' 9" 2(10)

16 OCHOA, Reinaldo Perryton 65' 1" 1(6)

17 CASTILLO, Joshua Guymon High Sch 61' 9" 2(11)

18 PENNINGTON, Riley Hugoton High Sch 54' 8" 1(7)

19 WASHBURN, Ben Liberal High Scho 54' 71 /2 1(8)

20 ALAMARZ, Adolfo Liberal High Scho 51' 4" 1(9)

21 VICENTE-RAMOS, Ismael Guymon High Sch 51' 2" 1(10)

#65 Men's Discus (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
22 PEREZ-VITOLAS, Jesus Ulysses High Sch 50' 0" 1(11)

#70 Men's Javelin (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SONDAY, Dylan Dodge City High S 151' 5" 10

2 JUÃ¡REZ, Trystian Liberal High Scho 148' 0" 8

3 ARZATE, Javier Garden City High 128' 2" 6

4 MORENO GONZALEZ, Andrew Garden City High 119' 4" 4

5 SONDAY, Cade Cimarron High Sc 118' 11" 2

6 RAMIREZ, Byron Garden City High 113' 7" 1

7 GARCIA, Matthew Hugoton High Sch 112' 11"

8 KITE, Holden Cimarron High Sc 106' 3"

9 OVALLE, Miguel Liberal High Scho 99' 4"

10 REYNOLDS, Cade Hugoton High Sch 98' 10"

11 MORENO, Ivan Liberal High Scho 95' 5"

12 ALLEN, Sam Cimarron High Sc 94' 11"

13 REYES ROMERO, Aldo Dodge City High S 85' 7"

14 NAVARETTE, Benjamin Dodge City High S 81' 8"

15 NUNLEY, Rhett Hooker High Scho 74' 1"

16 HEREDIA, Leniel Hooker High Scho 73' 2"

17 HERNANDEZ, Josephe Hugoton High Sch 71' 5"

18 PARKER, Peyton Hooker High Scho 69' 2"

#69 Men's Javelin (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Autry Hugoton High Sch 102' 9" 1(1) 10

2 LANDA, Danny Liberal High Scho 101' 10" 2(1) 8

3 CANO, Jonathan Hooker High Scho 99' 11" 1(2) 6

4 MOISE, Jaiden Dodge City High S 92' 3" 2(2) 4

5 BONE, Jonathan Dodge City High S 90' 10" 2(3) 2

6 NGUYEN, Jonathan Garden City High 90' 7" 2(4) 1

7 FAJARDO, Rey Garden City High 89' 4" 2(5)

8 ROJAS, Eduardo Ulysses High Sch 84' 0" 2(6)

9 BOGNER, Andrew Cimarron High Sc 80' 3" 1(3)

10 KISNER, Adam Dodge City High S 77' 9" 2(7)

11 NATION, Wyatt Cimarron High Sc 76' 4" 1(4)

12 HOLGUIN, Dio Garden City High 76' 1" 2(8)

13 MENDOZA, Adrian Hooker High Scho 72' 11" 1(5)

14 GRUBBS, Von Hugoton High Sch 72' 6" 1(6)

15 WALLACE, Trey Ulysses High Sch 71' 9" 2(9)

16 ARREDONDO, Sebastian Liberal High Scho 66' 1" 2(10)

17 LOYA, Bryan Hugoton High Sch 61' 9" 1(7)

18 PEREZ-VITOLAS, Jesus Ulysses High Sch 58' 5" 1(8)

19 ORTIZ, Alfonso Hooker High Scho 57' 11" 1(9)

20 CLIFTON, Johnny Liberal High Scho 56' 0" 1(10)
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHECK, Joslyn Dodge City High S 12.83  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 HALLMAN, Rylie Liberal High Scho 12.97  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 JONES, Sophia Dodge City High S 12.99  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 VALAENZUELA, Alexa Perryton 13.25  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 MYERS-SOLTERO, Carina Dodge City High S 13.62  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 CERVANTES, Aleah Cimarron High Sc 13.70  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 GALLEGOS, Amaya Garden City High 13.76  (NW) 3(6)

8 NGUYEN, Amy Liberal High Scho 13.81  (NW) 2(2)

9 LEWIS, Shamari Liberal High Scho 13.89  (NW) 3(7)

10 GOETZ, Emily Cimarron High Sc 14.04  (NW) 2(3)

11 MCGAHA, Kinley Hooker High Scho 14.15  (NW) 2(4)

12 AVALON, Teryn Garden City High 14.29  (NW) 3(8)

13 BURKHART, Madilyn Cimarron High Sc 14.34  (NW) 2(5)

14 HARRIS, Harper Hooker High Scho 14.63  (NW) 2(6)

15 CELIZ, Tylee Guymon High Sch 14.79  (NW) 1(1)

16 BUSTILLOS, Nicole Hugoton High Sch 14.82  (NW) 1(2)

17 PINCHON, Jennicah Garden City High 14.83  (NW) 1(3)

18 VANDYKE, Makenna Guymon High Sch 14.99  (NW) 1(4)

19 TINOCO, Dioselina Hugoton High Sch 15.39  (NW) 1(5)

20 JUAREZ, Yareli Hugoton High Sch 15.73  (NW) 2(7)

FENTON, Sheadyn Guymon High Sch DNS  (NW) 2

#4 Women's 100 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LUIS ROMERO, Evelyn Dodge City High S 13.57  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 VELASQUEZ, Anahi Dodge City High S 14.53  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 FALCON, Violeta Liberal High Scho 14.70  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 GARRISON, Sadie Guymon High Sch 14.84  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MOLDANADO, Gaby Hugoton High Sch 14.96  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 LANDA, Genesis Hugoton High Sch 15.09  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 ALFARO, Daniella Hugoton High Sch 15.10  (NW) 2(7)

8 GALVEZ, Brianna Perryton 15.16  (NW) 2(8)

DELEON, Olivia Ulysses High Sch NT  (NW) 1

ANDERSON, Klaire Liberal High Scho NT  (NW) 1

RAMIREZ, Kimberly Liberal High Scho NT  (NW) 1

HERNANDEZ, Jaylene Garden City High NT  (NW) 1

MENJIVAR, Jacqueline Garden City High NT  (NW) 1

ARELLANO MORALES, Cynthi Dodge City High S NT  (NW) 1

ALLEN, Willow Garden City High NT  (NW) 1

CRUZ, Hope Guymon High Sch NT  (NW) 1

#8 Women's 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GERE, Alex Dodge City High S 27.50  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BROWN, Hailey Garden City High 27.89  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 VALAENZUELA, Alexa Perryton 28.36  (NW) 3(3) 6

#8 Women's 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 JARNAGIN, Kennedy Cimarron High Sc 28.73  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 SCHECK, Joslyn Dodge City High S 28.78  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 FITZGERALD, Bentley Liberal High Scho 28.81  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 METCALF, Devry Hooker High Scho 28.85  (NW) 3(6)

8 NGUYEN, Amy Liberal High Scho 28.94  (NW) 2(2)

9 HERNANDEZ, Daisy Dodge City High S 29.00  (NW) 3(7)

10 ADIGUN, Summya Hugoton High Sch 29.17  (NW) 2(3)

11 LOSSIE, Kelsie Perryton 29.53  (NW) 3(8)

12 BOND, Paris Liberal High Scho 29.65  (NW) 2(4)

13 LUNA, Ava Garden City High 29.85  (NW) 1(1)

14 VOS, Gianna Hugoton High Sch 30.05  (NW) 2(5)

15 GOETZ, Emily Cimarron High Sc 30.44  (NW) 2(6)

16 BAIRD, Mollie Hooker High Scho 30.49  (NW) 1(2)

17 CARR, Kamdyn Garden City High 30.51  (NW) 2(7)

18 FENTON, Sheadyn Guymon High Sch 30.73  (NW) 1(3)

19 TINOCO, Emily Hugoton High Sch 30.84  (NW) 2(8)

20 ESQUEDA, Kathy Hooker High Scho 31.54  (NW) 1(4)

21 NYMAN, Sabrina Perryton 32.57  (NW) 1(5)

22 CELIZ, Tylee Guymon High Sch 33.04  (NW) 1(6)

23 VANDYKE, Makenna Guymon High Sch 33.11  (NW) 1(7)

#7 Women's 200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DESPAIGNE, Jhany Garden City High 29.71  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Allanah Liberal High Scho 30.74  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 ALLEN, Willow Garden City High 31.12  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 FLETCHER, Kennedee Perryton 31.38  (NW) 3(2) 4

5 GALAN, Haylie Liberal High Scho 31.62  (NW) 3(3) 2

6 NARANJO, Natalie Liberal High Scho 31.63  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 GUTIERREZ LARA, Daniela Dodge City High S 31.68  (NW) 1(3)

8 MENJIVAR, Jacqueline Garden City High 31.78  (NW) 2(2)

9 CASEY, Meghan Dodge City High S 32.02  (NW) 2(3)

10 CUNNINGHAM, Alexis Dodge City High S 32.04  (NW) 1(4)

11 GARRISON, Sadie Guymon High Sch 32.17  (NW) 2(4)

12 ESAREY, Kynzie Hugoton High Sch 32.20  (NW) 3(4)

13 GALVEZ, Brianna Perryton 32.22  (NW) 2(5)

14 GREEN, Elly Hugoton High Sch 32.48  (NW) 3(5)

15 CRUZ, Hope Guymon High Sch 32.53  (NW) 2(6)

16 HERNANDEZ, Natalie Perryton 33.05  (NW) 3(6)

17 LANDA, Genesis Hugoton High Sch 33.51  (NW) 3(7)

#12 Women's 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GERE, Alex Dodge City High S 1:00.30 3(1) 10

2 SWAYZE, Mady Hooker High Scho 1:02.10 3(2) 8

3 FITZGERALD, Bentley Liberal High Scho 1:04.20 3(3) 6
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#12 Women's 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 HERNANDEZ, Daisy Dodge City High S 1:05.50 3(4) 4

5 MCCARTER, Hannah Liberal High Scho 1:05.88 3(5) 2

6 LUNA, Ava Garden City High 1:06.94 2(1) 1

7 MARTINEZ, Karyme Perryton 1:07.55 3(6)

8 ALVAREZ, Rubi Liberal High Scho 1:10.32 2(2)

9 PINCHON, Jennicah Garden City High 1:11.11 1(1)

10 APPELHANS, Brya Perryton 1:11.56 2(3)

11 BURKHART, Madilyn Cimarron High Sc 1:13.80 2(4)

12 CELIZ, Tylee Guymon High Sch 1:15.94 2(5)

13 ORTIZ, Laynee Garden City High 1:16.27 1(2)

14 BUSTILLOS, Nicole Hugoton High Sch 1:21.83 1(3)

AVALOS MARTINEZ, Karina Dodge City High S DNS 3

JUAREZ, Yareli Hugoton High Sch NT 2

#11 Women's 400 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CULWELL, Kale Dodge City High S 1:11.43 2(1) 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Natalie Perryton 1:13.82 2(2) 8

3 GREEN, Elly Hugoton High Sch 1:15.98 2(3) 6

4 LOPEZ, Haley Perryton 1:17.45 2(4) 4

5 GARRISON, Sadie Guymon High Sch 1:17.63 1(1) 2

6 RIVERA, Lizet Garden City High 1:18.65 1(2) 1

7 RIOS, Gitzel Dodge City High S 1:20.97 1(3)

8 CISNEROS, Analina Perryton 1:27.24 2(5)

GARCIA, Rebekah Garden City High DNS 1

ALVIDREZ, Melany Guymon High Sch DNS 2

#15 Women's 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEVILLE, Isabella Hooker High Scho 2:30.73 2(1) 10

2 FUGITT, Janae Cimarron High Sc 2:35.85 2(2) 8

3 CERDA, Daniela Liberal High Scho 2:35.94 2(3) 6

4 CASAS, Jenny Liberal High Scho 2:38.92 2(4) 4

5 HERALD, Ema Hooker High Scho 2:40.57 2(5) 2

6 HARMS, Quinlynn Garden City High 2:40.90 1(1) 1

7 MARTENS, Frankie Hooker High Scho 2:41.41 2(6)

8 NANNINGA, Quincy Garden City High 2:44.13 2(7)

9 MONTES VAZQUEZ, Delia Dodge City High S 2:45.22 2(8)

10 SCHULTZ, Lakota Hugoton High Sch 2:46.27 2(9)

11 HAGEMAN, Kiera Garden City High 2:46.85 1(2)

12 HERNANDEZ, Lorena Perryton 2:49.24 2(10)

13 VELA, Mallee Perryton 2:50.04 1(3)

14 LUX, Delfina Dodge City High S 2:51.54 1(4)

15 PABLO, Rofina Dodge City High S 2:56.17 1(5)

16 FURNISH, Claire Guymon High Sch 2:56.20 1(6)

17 GARCIA, Angela Liberal High Scho 2:59.82 1(7)

#15 Women's 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 OLVERA, Zoe Perryton 3:16.59 1(8)

19 MEDINA, Abrielle Hugoton High Sch 3:19.19 1(9)

#16 Women's 800 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TORRES, Chelsea Garden City High 2:54.51 10

2 RAUE, Anna Dodge City High S 2:56.06 8

3 HILL, Olivia Guymon High Sch 3:09.23 6

4 ARREOLA, Janett Perryton 3:11.44 4

5 ICO VELASQUEZ, Hodilia Dodge City High S 3:14.21 2

6 LOPEZ, Evelyn Perryton 3:15.79 1

7 CRUZ, Faith Guymon High Sch 3:21.11

8 VALDEZ, Yarelin Ulysses High Sch 3:26.17

9 COX, Vaelynn Hugoton High Sch 3:32.57

10 RIVERA, Milagaos Dodge City High S 3:37.32

WHITE, Emily Guymon High Sch DNS

PTACEK, Chloe Garden City High DNS

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WIESE, Cate Garden City High 5:42.26 10

2 FUGITT, Janae Cimarron High Sc 5:46.17 8

3 CERDA, Daniela Liberal High Scho 5:48.31 6

4 HERALD, Ema Hooker High Scho 6:07.16 4

5 DEVORCE, Janaya Liberal High Scho 6:09.19 2

6 UGARTE, Allison Hooker High Scho 6:10.48 1

7 MARTENS, Frankie Hooker High Scho 6:12.66

8 GREENE, Veronica Cimarron High Sc 6:13.41

9 HERNANDEZ, Lorena Perryton 6:15.70

10 MARTINEZ-LANDA, Teressa Dodge City High S 6:15.93

11 SCHULTZ, Lakota Hugoton High Sch 6:16.97

12 MONARREZ, Joscelyn Garden City High 6:17.73

13 LUX, Delfina Dodge City High S 6:19.06

14 LOBMEYER, Anna Garden City High 6:22.10

15 PABLO, Rofina Dodge City High S 6:29.51

16 CERDA, Ariana Liberal High Scho 6:30.91

17 MEDINA, Abrielle Hugoton High Sch 6:56.36

18 ENGLISH, Alexa Cimarron High Sc 6:59.73

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MESTA, Yarel Hooker High Scho 6:22.08 10

2 TORRES, Chelsea Garden City High 6:37.09 8

3 BACA, Julianne Garden City High 6:45.91 6

4 CRUZ, Faith Guymon High Sch 7:08.52 4

5 LOPEZ, Evelyn Perryton 7:15.84 2

6 CISNEROS, Analina Perryton 7:17.85 1
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#20 Women's 1600 Meters (JV) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 ARREOLA, Janett Perryton 7:18.61

8 WHITE, Emily Guymon High Sch 7:21.67

9 JIMENEZ, Emily Dodge City High S 7:21.89

10 COX, Vaelynn Hugoton High Sch 7:31.02

11 VALDEZ, Yarelin Ulysses High Sch 7:33.31

12 RAMIREZ, Kimberly Guymon High Sch 7:49.11

13 JIMENEZ, Natalie Dodge City High S 8:03.59

14 PONCE, Deysi Dodge City High S 8:25.86

PTACEK, Chloe Garden City High DNS

#24 Women's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WIESE, Cate Garden City High 12:44.05 10

2 DELIRA, Louisa Dodge City High S 13:25.70 8

3 NEVILLE, Isabella Hooker High Scho 13:41.74 6

4 ALVARADO, Samira Hooker High Scho 13:44.81 4

5 MARTINEZ-LANDA, Teressa Dodge City High S 13:46.31 2

6 UGARTE, Allison Hooker High Scho 13:47.82 1

7 LOBMEYER, Anna Garden City High 13:50.84

8 MONARREZ, Joscelyn Garden City High 14:06.26

9 CERDA, Ariana Liberal High Scho 14:10.37

10 PABLO, Antonia Dodge City High S 14:41.51

HERNANDEZ, Chantel Cimarron High Sc DNS

FUGITT, Janae Cimarron High Sc DNS

#23 Women's 3200 Meters (JV)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MESTA, Yarel Hooker High Scho 14:10.88 10

2 RANGEL, Angelica Dodge City High S 15:44.31 8

3 VARGAS, Karen Dodge City High S 15:53.36 6

4 RAMIREZ, Kimberly Guymon High Sch 16:33.35 4

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HILL, Tiana Perryton 17.62  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 TUTTLE, Brooklyn Guymon High Sch 18.04  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PFAFF, Caitlyn Dodge City High S 18.32  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 HALL, Keyona Liberal High Scho 18.93  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 CARR, Kamdyn Garden City High 19.00  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 ESTEVANE, Jazmin Dodge City High S 19.03  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 CHAVEZ, Jazmine Guymon High Sch 19.08  (NW) 2(6)

8 GONZALEZ, Analisee Hooker High Scho 19.16  (NW) 2(7)

9 PHAM, Jennifer Garden City High 19.28  (NW) 2(8)

10 TOCA, Jenny Garden City High 20.66  (NW) 1(2)

VALDEZ, Adali Guymon High Sch DNS  (NW) 1

#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BACA, Julianne Garden City High 18.65  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 SCHUBERT, Tamara Dodge City High S 19.84  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 DESPAIGNE, Jhany Garden City High 19.98  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 LEWIS, Kynleigh Perryton 20.26  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 VILLEGAS, Alexiz Garden City High 20.56  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 REGIER, Ryleigh Liberal High Scho 20.97  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 ROBINSON, Josie Dodge City High S 21.03  (NW) 2(6)

8 ULGADE, Alexis Liberal High Scho 21.77  (NW) 1(2)

9 ALVARADO, Nila Dodge City High S 21.80  (NW) 2(7)

DANG, Mahlia Guymon High Sch DQ  (NW) 1

#32 Women's 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ESKAM, Taegan Cimarron High Sc 50.75 2(1) 10

2 HILL, Tiana Perryton 50.83 2(2) 8

3 WEST, Hallie Liberal High Scho 52.50 2(3) 6

4 PFAFF, Caitlyn Dodge City High S 53.64 2(4) 4

5 CARR, Kamdyn Garden City High 55.28 2(5) 2

6 ESTEVANE, Jazmin Dodge City High S 55.46 1(1) 1

7 TUTTLE, Brooklyn Guymon High Sch 56.09 2(6)

8 TOCA, Jenny Garden City High 56.24 2(7)

9 PHAM, Jennifer Garden City High 1:00.58 1(2)

CHAVEZ, Jazmine Guymon High Sch NT 1

#31 Women's 300m Hurdles (JV)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHUBERT, Tamara Dodge City High S 55.08 2(1) 10

2 BACA, Julianne Garden City High 55.50 1(1) 8

3 VILLEGAS, Alexiz Garden City High 59.41 2(2) 6

4 REGIER, Ryleigh Liberal High Scho 1:00.53 2(3) 4

5 LEWIS, Kynleigh Perryton 1:01.41 2(4) 2

6 ROBINSON, Josie Dodge City High S 1:02.06 2(5) 1

7 ALVARADO, Nila Dodge City High S 1:02.09 2(6)

8 DANG, Mahlia Guymon High Sch 1:04.37 1(2)

9 ULGADE, Alexis Liberal High Scho 1:04.44 1(3)

#35 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 51.46 10

2 Liberal High School (A) 51.99 8

3 Cimarron High School (A) 53.34 6

4 Hooker High School (A) 53.45 4

5 Guymon High School (A) 56.74 2

Garden City High School (A) DNS
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#36 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 55.82 10

2 Garden City High School (A) 55.84 8

3 Liberal High School (A) 56.74 6

4 Hugoton High School (A) 58.33 4

#39 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hooker High School (A) 4:22.56 10

2 Dodge City High School (A) 4:29.83 8

3 Liberal High School (A) 4:31.38 6

4 Hugoton High School (A) 4:41.72 4

5 Perryton (A) 4:44.42 2

6 Guymon High School (A) 4:48.73 1

Cimarron High School (A) DNS

#40 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Liberal High School (A) 4:52.98 10

2 Dodge City High School (A) 5:01.64 8

3 Perryton (A) 5:09.37 6

#43 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hooker High School (A) 10:25.00 10

2 Garden City High School (A) 10:35.65 8

3 Dodge City High School (A) 11:05.03 6

4 Liberal High School (A) 11:10.98 4

5 Cimarron High School (A) 11:25.24 2

6 Guymon High School (A) 11:58.45 1

#44 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (JV)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dodge City High School (A) 12:39.01 10

#48 Women's High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ESKAM, Taegan Cimarron High Sc 4' 10" 10

2 BUDDY, Olivia Dodge City High S 4' 10" 8

3 VOS, Gianna Hugoton High Sch 4' 8" 6

4 MILLER, Mckayla Cimarron High Sc 4' 8" 4

5 LUCAS, Makenzie Garden City High 4' 6" 2

6 HARMS, Quinlynn Garden City High 4' 6" 1

7 APPELHANS, Brya Perryton 4' 6"

8 RHINE, Kylie Liberal High Scho 4' 4"

9 MACIAS, Naomi Liberal High Scho 4' 4"

10 NANNINGA, Quincy Garden City High 4' 4"

#47 Women's High Jump (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VILLEGAS, Alexiz Garden City High 4' 6" 10

2 ESCOBEDO, Alexa Garden City High 4' 4" 8

3 GARCIA, Rebekah Garden City High 4' 2" 6

4 GREEN, Elly Hugoton High Sch 3' 10" 4

DELEON, Olivia Ulysses High Sch NH

ONTIVEROS, Sherlyn Liberal High Scho NH

#51 Women's Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JARNAGIN, Kennedy Cimarron High Sc 9' 6" 10

2 NYMAN, Sabrina Perryton 7' 6" 8

3 PHIPPS, Hailey Garden City High 7' 6" 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Daisy Dodge City High S 7' 6" 4

5 JUST, Avery Garden City High 7' 0" 2

6 OLVERA, Zoe Perryton 7' 0" 1

7 PFAFF, Caitlyn Dodge City High S 6' 0"

8 UNZUETA, Adeleena Garden City High 6' 0"

ESKAM, Morgan Cimarron High Sc DNS

#52 Women's Pole Vault (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GARCIA, Adalie Garden City High 5' 6" 10

2 MELGAREJO-TINOCO, MonserGarden City High 5' 6" 8

3 ESCOBEDO, Alexa Garden City High 5' 6" 6

ANDERSON, Klaire Liberal High Scho NH

RIOS, Gitzel Dodge City High S NH

MACIAS, Yaremy Dodge City High S DNS

#55 Women's Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CERVANTES, Aleah Cimarron High Sc 16' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MILLER, Mckayla Cimarron High Sc 15' 111 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LEWIS, Shamari Liberal High Scho 15' 10"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 VALAENZUELA, Alexa Perryton 15' 8"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 ADIGUN, Summya Hugoton High Sch 15' 53 /4  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 BUDDY, Olivia Dodge City High S 14' 11"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 RHINE, Kylie Liberal High Scho 14' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2)

8 WHITE, Sadie Cimarron High Sc 14' 9"  (NW) 2(6)

9 BOND, Paris Liberal High Scho 14' 61 /2  (NW) 2(7)

10 URIBE, Gabby Guymon High Sch 14' 33 /4  (NW) 1(3)

11 CARR, Kamdyn Garden City High 14' 1"  (NW) 2(8)

12 AVALON, Teryn Garden City High 13' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

13 HARRIS, Hadley Hooker High Scho 13' 33 /4  (NW) 1(5)

14 TOCA, Jenny Garden City High 12' 81 /2  (NW) 1(6)

15 FISCHER, Sierra Hooker High Scho 12' 81 /4  (NW) 1(7)

16 JUAREZ, Yareli Hugoton High Sch 11' 51 /4  (NW) 1(8)

17 TINOCO, Dioselina Hugoton High Sch 9' 11"  (NW) 1(9)
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#55 Women's Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

VARGAS, Andrea Dodge City High S DNS  (NW) 2

AVALOS MARTINEZ, Karina Dodge City High S DNS  (NW) 2

#56 Women's Long Jump (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 THOMAS, Allanah Liberal High Scho 14' 8"  (NW) 10

2 ALLEN, Willow Garden City High 14' 33 /4  (NW) 8

3 GUTIERREZ LARA, Daniela Dodge City High S 13' 111 /2  (NW) 6

4 HILL, Olivia Guymon High Sch 13' 111 /4  (NW) 4

5 HERNANDEZ, Jaylene Garden City High 13' 61 /2  (NW) 2

6 CULWELL, Kale Dodge City High S 13' 6"  (NW) 1

7 DESPAIGNE, Jhany Garden City High 13' 53 /4  (NW)

8 PERRY, Aurie Liberal High Scho 13' 23 /4  (NW)

9 ESAREY, Kynzie Hugoton High Sch 13' 2"  (NW)

10 LANDA, Genesis Hugoton High Sch 12' 11 /4  (NW)

11 CRUZ, Faith Guymon High Sch 12' 01 /2  (NW)

12 GALVEZ, Brianna Perryton 11' 101 /2  (NW)

13 DELA TORRE, Yoselin Dodge City High S 11' 5"  (NW)

TZUH-SIN, Lo Ulysses High Sch DNS  (NW)

ALMANZA, Naidelin Ulysses High Sch DNS  (NW)

#59 Women's Triple Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ADIGUN, Summya Hugoton High Sch 35' 13 /4  (NW) 10

2 BROWN, Hailey Garden City High 33' 7"  (NW) 8

3 LEWIS, Shamari Liberal High Scho 32' 10"  (NW) 6

4 BUDDY, Olivia Dodge City High S 32' 1"  (NW) 4

5 PINCHON, Kierrah Garden City High 30' 5"  (NW) 2

6 AVALON, Teryn Garden City High 29' 81 /4  (NW) 1

VARGAS, Andrea Dodge City High S DNS  (NW)

#60 Women's Triple Jump (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PERRY, Aurie Liberal High Scho 30' 1"  (NW) 10

2 HEIMAN, Katie Garden City High 28' 113 /4  (NW) 8

3 PTACEK, Chloe Garden City High 26' 6"  (NW) 6

4 RIVERA, Lizet Garden City High 25' 81 /2  (NW) 4

5 SIMMONS, Jamie Dodge City High S 25' 03 /4  (NW) 2

#63 Women's Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GONZALEZ, Veya Guymon High Sch 38' 2" 2(1) 10

2 SONDAY, Caitlyn Cimarron High Sc 36' 61 /2 2(2) 8

3 BEATRIZ, Margarita Dodge City High S 32' 71 /4 2(3) 6

4 COBLE, Tori Guymon High Sch 31' 21 /2 2(4) 4

5 PINCHON, Kierrah Garden City High 29' 9" 2(5) 2

6 MARTINEZ, Emma Perryton 28' 8" 2(6) 1

#63 Women's Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 WILLIAMS, NaZiah Liberal High Scho 28' 8" 1(1)

8 NOLAND, Jewels Hugoton High Sch 28' 7" 1(2)

9 NGUYEN, Vivian Dodge City High S 28' 61 /2 2(7)

10 MONARREZ, Joscelyn Garden City High 27' 21 /2 1(3)

11 SCHILLING, Jaylee Cimarron High Sc 27' 01 /2 1(4)

12 DELGADO, Kamilah Liberal High Scho 26' 6" 1(5)

13 BENEDICT, Jaidann Perryton 26' 5" 2(8)

14 TERRAZAS, Rachelle Liberal High Scho 25' 81 /2 1(6)

15 AUZA LUNA, Ariana Dodge City High S 25' 71 /2 1(7)

16 SONDAY, Crimson Cimarron High Sc 24' 01 /2 2(9)

17 MELECIO-TINIGUARIO, Irma Garden City High 23' 81 /2 1(8)

18 TORRES, Jazmin Guymon High Sch 23' 8" 1(9)

#64 Women's Shot Put (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NAVARRETE, Guadalupe Dodge City High S 25' 61 /2 10

2 FLORES, Joselyn Garden City High 24' 111 /2 8

3 ALFARO, Daniella Hugoton High Sch 23' 8" 6

4 AKOL, Yar Guymon High Sch 23' 31 /2 4

5 LOVE, Dan'yel Liberal High Scho 22' 6" 2

6 HOLECEK, Alayna Dodge City High S 22' 5" 1

7 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 21' 101 /2

8 ENRIQUEZ, Jumalahy Dodge City High S 21' 61 /2

9 KENNEDY, Jocelyn Garden City High 21' 3"

10 ZERMENO, Tailee Ulysses High Sch 20' 101 /4

11 VARGAS, Solana Guymon High Sch 20' 2"

11 ZERMENO, Taicee Ulysses High Sch 20' 2"

13 HAMMEL, Kylee Liberal High Scho 19' 111 /2

14 GARZA, Alex Ulysses High Sch 18' 53 /4

15 LUNDY, Jillian Hugoton High Sch 18' 01 /2

16 YOUNKIN, Kaci Guymon High Sch 17' 73 /4

OTT, Rylee Liberal High Scho DNS

#67 Women's Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 STOKES, Mackenzie Perryton 120' 0" 2(1) 10

2 GONZALEZ, Veya Guymon High Sch 110' 6" 2(2) 8

3 COBLE, Tori Guymon High Sch 96' 3" 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, NaZiah Liberal High Scho 92' 0" 2(4) 3

4 SONDAY, Caitlyn Cimarron High Sc 92' 0" 2(4) 3

6 SCHILLING, Jaylee Cimarron High Sc 91' 01 /2 2(6) 1

7 WILSON, Jenna Garden City High 88' 6" 2(7)

8 APPELHANS, Brya Perryton 88' 51 /2 2(8)

9 KILE, Brooklyn Perryton 85' 41 /2 2(9)

10 PINCHON, Kierrah Garden City High 84' 7" 1(1)

11 GARCIA ALVAREZ, Nahima Dodge City High S 81' 1" 2(10)
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#67 Women's Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 NOLAND, Jewels Hugoton High Sch 81' 0" 1(2)

13 DELGADO, Kamilah Liberal High Scho 79' 6" 1(3)

14 DUNN, Payton Dodge City High S 72' 6" 1(4)

15 SONDAY, Crimson Cimarron High Sc 68' 11" 1(5)

16 AUZA LUNA, Ariana Dodge City High S 60' 1" 1(6)

17 TORRES, Jazmin Guymon High Sch 60' 0" 1(7)

17 TERRAZAS, Rachelle Liberal High Scho 60' 0" 1(7)

19 MELECIO-TINIGUARIO, Irma Garden City High 54' 71 /2 1(9)

#68 Women's Discus (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VELA, Mallee Perryton 74' 2" 10

2 HOLECEK, Alayna Dodge City High S 68' 1" 8

3 AKOL, Yar Guymon High Sch 67' 101 /2 6

4 LOVE, Dan'yel Liberal High Scho 66' 10" 4

5 WHITE, Sadie Cimarron High Sc 65' 81 /2 2

6 NAVARRETE, Guadalupe Dodge City High S 65' 0" 1

7 ZERMENO, Tailee Ulysses High Sch 62' 5"

8 YOUNKIN, Kaci Guymon High Sch 57' 8"

9 NAVARETTE, Harley Guymon High Sch 53' 91 /2

10 FLORES, Joselyn Garden City High 52' 2"

11 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 48' 1"

12 HAMMEL, Kylee Liberal High Scho 46' 0"

13 LUNDY, Jillian Hugoton High Sch 45' 10"

14 ZERMENO, Taicee Ulysses High Sch 45' 3"

15 ENRIQUEZ, Jumalahy Dodge City High S 43' 81 /2

16 KENNEDY, Jocelyn Garden City High 40' 6"

17 GARZA, Alex Ulysses High Sch 39' 11"

OTT, Rylee Liberal High Scho DNS

#72 Women's Javelin (Varsity)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MACIAS, Naomi Liberal High Scho 96' 7" 10

2 DELGADO, Kamilah Liberal High Scho 90' 4" 8

3 MILLER, Mckayla Cimarron High Sc 84' 6" 6

4 SONDAY, Caitlyn Cimarron High Sc 84' 5" 4

5 TERRAZAS, Rachelle Liberal High Scho 82' 5" 2

6 LUCAS, Makenzie Garden City High 82' 3" 1

7 ARRAIGA, Sarah Dodge City High S 81' 10"

8 GALLEGOS, Amaya Garden City High 74' 10"

9 DUNN, Payton Dodge City High S 74' 8"

10 NGUYEN, Vivian Dodge City High S 73' 4"

11 MELECIO-TINIGUARIO, Irma Garden City High 66' 11"

12 JANTZ, Taryn Cimarron High Sc 54' 6"

NOLAND, Jewels Hugoton High Sch DNS

#71 Women's Javelin (JV)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KENNEDY, Jocelyn Garden City High 70' 3" 10

2 HOLECEK, Alayna Dodge City High S 67' 3" 8

3 SPEER, Jaylee Garden City High 59' 7" 6

4 ZERMENO, Taicee Ulysses High Sch 52' 31 /2 4

5 ZERMENO, Tailee Ulysses High Sch 50' 0" 2

6 HAMMEL, Kylee Liberal High Scho 47' 8" 1

7 NAVARRETE, Guadalupe Dodge City High S 47' 5"

8 DELEON, Olivia Ulysses High Sch 35' 5"

LOVE, Dan'yel Liberal High Scho DNS

WILLIAMS, Phoebe "Drew" Dodge City High S DNS

OTT, Rylee Liberal High Scho DNS

Varsity Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 132

2 Dodge City High School DODG 115

3 Liberal High School LIBE 99

4 Hooker High School 5550 62

5 Hugoton High School HUGO 52

6 Perryton PERR 43.5

7 Guymon High School 5548 41.5

8 Cimarron High School CIMA 12

Varsity Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dodge City High School DODG 113

2 Cimarron High School CIMA 103

3 Liberal High School LIBE 98

4 Garden City High School GCTY 67

5 Hooker High School 5550 60

6 Perryton PERR 54

7 Guymon High School 5548 40

8 Hugoton High School HUGO 22

JV Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 184

2 Dodge City High School DODG 157

3 Liberal High School LIBE 77

4 Perryton PERR 52

5 Hugoton High School HUGO 50

6 Hooker High School 5550 18

7 Guymon High School 5548 12

8 Cimarron High School CIMA 4

9 Ulysses High School ULYS 1
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JV Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 181

2 Dodge City High School DODG 136

3 Liberal High School LIBE 65

4 Perryton PERR 46

5 Guymon High School 5548 34

6 Hugoton High School HUGO 23

7 Hooker High School 5550 20

8 Ulysses High School ULYS 6

9 Cimarron High School CIMA 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Garden City High School GCTY 316

2 Dodge City High School DODG 272

3 Liberal High School LIBE 176

4 Hugoton High School HUGO 102

5 Perryton PERR 95.5

6 Hooker High School 5550 80

7 Guymon High School 5548 53.5

8 Cimarron High School CIMA 16

9 Ulysses High School ULYS 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dodge City High School DODG 249

2 Garden City High School GCTY 248

3 Liberal High School LIBE 163

4 Cimarron High School CIMA 105

5 Perryton PERR 100

6 Hooker High School 5550 80

7 Guymon High School 5548 74

8 Hugoton High School HUGO 45

9 Ulysses High School ULYS 6
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